22-C-00014 Waters Avenue Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation by CIPP Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., March 21, 2023

			Approx.	Miller Pipeline, LLC		l	nsituforn Tee	chnologies, LLC		Vortex Services LLC			GCU, LLC		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Pri	ce	Total		Unit Price	Total	Ur	nit Price	Total	U	nit Price	Total
	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 50,000		\$50,000.00		50,000.00			50,000.00	\$50,000.00	-	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 54,000	0.00	\$54,000.00		-		-	50,000.00	\$150,000.00		47,600.00	\$47,600.00
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	10,965		.15	\$451,209.75	· ·		. ,	\$	52.00	\$570,180.00	\$	58.10	\$637,066.50
0412.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	443		3.00	\$23,479.00			\$29,654.42		73.00	. ,		79.25	\$35,107.75
	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	LF	352		2.75	\$32,648.00	- ·		. ,	\$	95.00	\$33,440.00	\$	107.30	\$37,769.60
	Cured in Place Pipe for 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.492 inch thick)	LF	311		0.00	\$40,430.00	<u> </u>	172.32	\$53,591.52		150.00	\$46,650.00	\$	200.95	\$62,495.45
	Cured in Place Pipe for 30" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.606 inch thick)	LF	496	-	5.00	\$91,760.00			\$112,001.76	-	245.00	\$121,520.00	\$	288.75	\$143,220.00
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	10,912		2.10	\$22,915.20			. ,	\$	3.50	\$38,192.00	\$	2.95	\$32,190.40
	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	422	-	2.10	\$886.20			\$1,320.86		3.00		-	2.95	\$1,244.90
0601.15	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	352		2.95	\$1,038.40			\$1,605.12	-	6.00	. ,	-	3.50	\$1,232.00
	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	311		5.95	\$1,850.45	- ·		\$2,836.32		10.00	1	\$	5.85	\$1,819.35
601.3	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 30" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	496		5.00	\$2,976.00			\$8,486.56		12.00	\$5,952.00	\$	8.75	\$4,340.00
0602.08	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	2,193		0.80	\$23,684.40			\$12,500.10		7.00	\$15,351.00	\$	5.85	\$12,829.05
	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	89		0.80	\$961.20				\$	9.00	\$801.00	\$	5.85	\$520.65
0602.15	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	70		0.80	\$756.00			\$1,596.70	-	13.00	\$910.00	\$	8.75	\$612.50
	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 24" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	62		3.20	\$818.40			. ,	\$	35.00	\$2,170.00	\$	17.45	\$1,081.90
602.3	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 30" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	99		3.00	\$1,782.00			\$3,387.78		40.00	1 - /	\$	43.60	\$4,316.40
0621.08	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 8" Dia.	LF	53		0.00	\$1,590.00		62.74	\$3,325.22		25.00	\$1,325.00		17.45	\$924.85
0621.12	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 12" Dia.	LF	21		5.00	\$756.00		62.74	\$1,317.54		50.00	\$1,050.00	\$	17.45	\$366.45
0700	Disposal of Debris	СҮ	20	\$ 1	.20	\$24.00	\$	11.41	\$228.20	\$	130.00	\$2,600.00	\$	197.45	\$3,949.00
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	257		5.00	\$42,405.00	\$	75.00		\$	1.00	\$257.00	\$	193.65	\$49,768.05
2051	Removal of Protruding Services	EA	4		3.00	\$1,272.00			. ,	\$	425.00	\$1,700.00	\$	217.90	\$871.60
2052	Root Removal	LF	50		1.20	\$210.00	\$	28.51	\$1,425.50		8.00	\$400.00	\$	8.75	\$437.50
2053.08	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 8" Gravity Sewer	EA	237	\$ 330	0.00	\$78,210.00	\$	456.27	\$108,135.99	\$	735.00	\$174,195.00	\$	933.55	\$221,251.35
2053.12	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 12" Gravity Sewer	EA	9		0.00	\$2,970.00	\$	513.30	\$4,619.70		735.00			933.55	\$8,401.95
2053.15	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 15" Gravity Sewer	EA	3		0.00	\$1,260.00	\$	1,711.00		\$	850.00	\$2,550.00	\$	933.55	\$2,800.65
2053.24	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 24" Gravity Sewer	EA	3		0.00	\$1,440.00	- ·			· ·	1,870.00	\$5,610.00	\$	933.55	\$2,800.65
2053.30	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 30" Gravity Sewer	EA	5		0.00	\$2,700.00	\$	1,711.00	\$8,555.00	\$	2,050.00	\$10,250.00	*\$	933.55	\$4,667.75
4600.1p	Small Size Manhole Frame and Cover Replacement	EA	9	\$ 1,860	0.00	\$16,740.00					2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$	2,980.25	\$26,822.25
4800	Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness	SF	1,750	\$ 40).20	\$70,350.00	\$	35.36	\$61,880.00	\$	39.00	\$68,250.00	\$	76.95	\$134,662.50
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	HRS	1,200	\$ 300	0.00	\$360,000.00	\$	188.22	\$225,864.00	\$	270.00	\$324,000.00	\$	415.40	\$498,480.00
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	10,965	\$ C).15	\$1,644.75	\$	1.15	\$12,609.75	\$	0.25	\$2,741.25	\$	7.70	\$84,430.50
				тс	DTAL \$	\$1,382,766.75		TOTAL	\$1,608,828.94		TOTAL	\$1,697,496.25	*	TOTAL	\$2,114,081.50
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration				-+										
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					Ride	s Received By:	Qin.	aneines.					1		
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the							0	/							
first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not								n Greiner, P.E.				t			
conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.							,	E. Jackson St	-						
								pa, FL 33602							